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Seg.

No.
Nagar Nigam Stage

Release Tender

Tender Open

Date-Time Detail(s)

Contractor Stage

Bid Submission

Start

Date

04.05.23

04.05.23

26.05.23

Time

16.30

Expiry

16.30 04.05.23

10.00

Date Time

16.30

25.05.23 17.30

Remarks

Release Tender

EXEUTIVE ENGINEER
KORBA (CG)

For, Commissioner Korba (C.G.)



Name of Work CONSTRUCTION OF CC ROAD ANDDRAIN AT INDIRA NAGAR FROM SAHADAT HOUSE AND SARWAN JAISWAL HOUSETO ANGANBADI WARD NO. 04
As per SOR

S.N REF ITEM DESCRIPTION
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OFFICE OF THEMUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA(C.G)

2.1

1.1

:SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (PWD BUILDING-01.01.2015]

Demolishing brick masonry including arches, stacking of serviceable
material disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.

In cement mortar.

ABSTRACT

Demolishing cement concrete including disposal of material within 50
metre lead.

1:3:6 or richer mix

Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5 km lead:

Dismantled Building debris (Mulba)

Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for

any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and

lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including

dressing and leveling of pits.

In all types of soils.

Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed

stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all. works upto plinth level

excluding cost of form work.

1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm

nominal size).

Providing and layíng nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed

stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level

excluding cost of form work.

1:1/:3 (1 cement: 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm

nominal size).

Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including

straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings

including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth allcomplete:

Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415

Extra for precast PCC/ RCC work of any mix including form work, hoisting

and fixing in Cement Mortar. 1:2 (1 Cement:2 coarse sand) and finishing

with cement plaster in Cement Mortar 1:3 (1 Cement:3coarse sand) but

excluding reinforcement.

Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed

stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level

excluding cost of form work.

1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1½ coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20mm

nominal size).

Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, strutting.

staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all

levels,for:

Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any

shape and size and alltype of wall below plinth level.

UNIT

Cum

Cum

Cum

Cum

Cum

Cum

kg

Cum

Cum

Sqm

QTY

144

316.8

460.8

1197.6

152.8

515.9

29922.20

94.4

RATE

2920

263.00

549.00

91.50

185.00

AMOUNT

412.87 4073.00

37,872.00

173,923.20

139.00

42,163.20

2970.00 453,816.00

221,556.00

4163.00 2,147,691.70

54.50 1,630,759.90

469.00 44,273.60

1,681,619.51

405,880.00

Pg. 1



N REF TEM DESCRIPTION

12 1.26
26.1

Square or round bars welded to steel frame of windows etc. including
applying a priming coat welded to frame with all necessary fiting complete
ikcluding applying a priming of red oxide zinc chromate primer.
Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5 km lead:
Earth

Sub Engineer

Nagar PalikNigam
Korba (C.G.)

Assistant Engineer

Nagar PalikNigam

Korba (C.G.)

UNIT

Cum

QTY RATE

778.44 111.00

As per Estimate Amount Rs.

(K

AMOUNT

86,406.84

6993461.95

Executive Engineer,
Municipal Corporation,
KORRA (Chhattisgarh)
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